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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 600 480 540 540
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 42 90

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

»
n rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

2015-16

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement



(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students Students
1031 434

7 43

Total Within

Students State
(Including
male &
female)

1465 1456

50 48

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

9

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

540

540

540

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

357

470

428

Academic
Year

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
0 17 198 91
0 2 10 2
No. of students Academic No. of students
admitted through Year graduating in
Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
30 (2018-19) 200
27 (2019-20) 275
0 (2020-21) 267

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
98 1 25
0 0 10
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for
placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
151 325000 (THREE LAKH 43
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)
170 325000 (THREE LAKH 40
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)
160 325000 (THREE LAKH 35

TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2017-18) 72 41 (2018-19) 40

(2018-19) 72 26 (2019-20) 26

(2019-20) 90 25 (2020-21) 24

Ph.D Student Details

No. of
students
placed

8

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

350000 (THREE LAKH FIFTY
THOUSAND)

325000 (THREE LAKH
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)

325000 (THREE LAKH
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 2

Part Time 6

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 0 0

Part Time 0 0

2018-19

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2020-21

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops
excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

IPR

469684 (Four lakh sixty nine thous
and six hundred and eighty four)

255472 (Two lakh fifty five thousan
d four hundred and seventy two)

0 (zero)

7674628 (Seventy six lakh seventy f
our thousand six hundred and twe
nty eight)

74574400 (Seven crore forty five la
kh seventy four thousand four hun
dred)

62699619 (Six crore twenty six lakh
ninety nine thousand six hundred
and nineteen)

358526 (Three lakh fifty eight thou
sand five hundred and twenty six)

2019-20

Utilised Amount

290175 (Two lakh ninety thousand
hundred and seventy five)

832847 (Eight lakh thirty two thous
and eight hundred and forty seve
n)

128400 (One lakh twenty eight tho
usand four hundred)

3223332 (Thirty two lakh twenty th
ree thousand three hundred and t
hirty two)

84921415 (Eight crore forty nine la
kh twenty one thousand four hund
red and fifteen)

68424423 (Six crore eight four lakh
twenty four thousand four hundre
d and twenty three)

2002547 (Twenty lakh two thousan
d five hundred and forty seven)

2018-19

Utilised Amount

3423717 (Thirty four lakh twenty th
ree thousand seven hundred and s
eventeen)

1209406 (Twelve lakh nine thousan
d four hundred and six)

841132 (Eight lakh forty one thous
and hundred and thirty two)

638296 (Six lakh thirty eight thousa
nd two hundred and ninety six )

85528394 (Eight crore fifty five lakh
twenty eight thousand three hundr
ed and ninety four)

73510548 (Seven crore thirty five la
kh thousand five hundred and fort
y eight)

1902803 (Nineteen lakh two thous
and eight hundred and three)



Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 2 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 5 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 5 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 977500 1545000

Amount Received in Words Zero NINE LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDREED FIFTEEN LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 6 83 90

Total no. of Client Organizations 4 75 53

Total Amount Received (Amountin 5550 353249 433715

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED A THREE LAKH THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AN FOUR LAKH THIRTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
ND FIFTY D FORTY NINE AND FIFTEEN

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students



1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification
1 Ms ASWATHY WILSON 48  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech

2 Mr ANEESH CHANDRAN 37  Assistant Professor Male M.E.

3 Mr SHAIJU PAUL 38  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech

4 Ms ANU SUNNY 38  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech

5 Mr JITHIN K JOSE 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E.

6 Ms SARITHA P 34  Assistant Professor Female M.Tech

7 Mr CYRIACM G 64  Associate Professor Male M.Tech

Experience (In

Months)

171

162

121

192

93

132

474

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Joining Leaving  Association

Date Date type
30-04- Regular
2007

09-01- Regular
2008

17-06- Regular
2011

01-09- Regular
2005

17-07- Regular
2017

29-07- Regular
2010

19-06- Regular

2013



10

11

13

14

15

16

18

20

21

Ms JISHA AKKARA

Mr LAWRANCE C A

Mr NIKHIL N S

Mr ClJIL B JOHN

Dr DEEPANRAJ B

Ms ANNIE P JOSEPH

Ms BINDU K RAJAN

Mr PONMANI RAJA

Ms SHAICY P SHAJI

Mr JINESH K J

Ms JASMINE JOSE

Ms MINU JOSE K

Mr SIVAKUMAR K S

Fr GEORGE PLASSERY

37

64

34

30

33

57

33

36

28

35

44

41

45

75

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.S

119

415

132

88

102

276

119

148

48

127

226

195

181

517

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-01-
2013

09-01-
2017

01-08-
2011

16-06-
2014

18-06-
2018

09-01-
2017

03-08-
2011

25-06-
2009

03-08-
2017

17-04-
2011

23-09-
2002

12-07-
2004

20-02-
2007

23-09-
2002

30-09-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Mr THOMAS GEORGE

Ms SEENIA FRANCIS

Dr SWAPNA SASI

Mr RATNAN P

Ms SOUMYA C

Dr NISHA PV

Ms ARCHANA S

Mr NICE MENACHERY

Mr SUKESH O P

DAVID KJ

Mr ANTO ZACHARIAHS

Mr HAREESH N V

Dr SINDHU S

Ms AMBILY FRANCIS

42

41

44

51

35

41

38

31

31

64

32

36

42

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

202

201

142

278

132

91

169

101

85

468

84

151

186

134

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09-
2004

01-06-
2007

07-09-
2009

08-10-
2009

21-07-
2010

17-07-
2017

01-06-
2017

10-06-
2013

09-06-
2014

17-07-
2017

13-07-
2015

19-11-
2012

11-08-
2010

31-08-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Ms ROSHNI RAJAN

Dr ANOOP V

Ms SMIJA SKARIA

Ms PRIYA JOSE

Dr BABY CB

Fr JOHN THARAYIL

Fr Dr JAISON PAUL

MULERIKKAL

Mr UNNIKRISHNAN P

Ms NAMITHAT N

Ms RESHMA KV

Ms SOBHA XAVIER

DrJARINT

Mr KAPILDAS

Mr JENSON JOSE

34

37

40

39

67

81

48

36

36

31

34

35

38

37

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

124

156

203

156

492

601

43

125

160

82

149

133

144

147

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

11-05-
2011

26-06-
2018

01-09-
2004

16-08-
2008

01-08-
2009

23-09-
2002

01-12-
2017

02-08-
2010

25-03-
2008

01-06-
2015

04-02-
2009

15-07-
2016

08-10-
2009

14-02-
2008

16-07-
2021

30-11-
2020

12-11-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Ms NEERAJAP G

Mr JITHIN K KURIAKOSE

Ms NISHA SHERIEF

DrBljUCV

Mr PRAVEENRAJ

Mr MELVINRAJ CR

Ms SHINY M |

Ms NEETHU ROSE

THOMAS

Dr PRAJOON P

Ms NIVYA WILSON

Ms VIJI E P

Ms SUGANTHIT

Fr ROY JOSEPH

VADAKKAN

Mr BINEESH M

31

31

31

45

36

35

43

32

35

40

41

39

43

36

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.A

MBA

M.E.

84

83

98

252

180

145

156

111

104

178

156

48

178

176

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-08-
2014

26-08-
2014

10-06-
2013

11-11-
2002

03-10-
2006

15-10-
2009

14-08-
2007

04-06-
2012

18-06-
2018

03-10-
2006

01-07-
2015

01-08-
2018

10-02-
2010

27-11-
2006

30-03-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Mr ANIL ANTONY

Ms NINU FRANCIS

Mr VINOD K

Dr SHIJOH V

Ms ASWATHY RAJAN

Mr AKHIL A

BALAKRISHNAN

Ms ANJU M J

Ms VINCY VERGHESE

Dr NIDHIM

Dr GEORGE RAPHEL

Mr SUNEETH

SUKUMARAN

Mr CHRISTY V
VAZHAPPILLY

Mr MANOJKUMAR V K

DrBlIJUPL

40

32

35

40

37

32

32

34

34

45

34

35

47

50

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

Ph.D

172

71

87

146

131

108

84

58

82

69

118

148

228

224

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

12-07-
2007

01-08-
2015

06-04-
2016

02-06-
2016

16-08-
2010

12-08-
2013

21-07-
2014

01-06-
2017

18-06-
2018

21-06-
2018

01-09-
2011

22-06-
2009

01-08-
2005

18-06-
2018

30-09-
2021

18-08-
2020

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

Dr JOSE P THERATTIL

Mr DIPIN KRISHNAN R

Ms NYNI KA

Fr DAVID NETTIKKADAN

Ms RENJU FRANCIS

Mr RICH K

Ms SRUTHI M

Dr USHA MENON

Dr U LAZAR JOHN

Davis Padical

Bibin Joy

Nidhin Johnson

Ms DRISHYA M K

DrVINITHR

54

36

35

36

44

35

29

70

80

53

36

31

35

40

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

MBA

MP.Ed.

M.Tech

Ph.D

384

146

146

110

179

126

64

469

432

192

144

72

132

58

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-08-
2004

26-08-
2009

16-02-
2009

19-06-
2018

01-09-
2006

01-07-
2015

27-07-
2015

01-11-
2012

04-12-
2017

13-06-
2016

01-09-
2016

17-10-
2017

02-06-
2008

22-05-
2018

30-07-
2021

30-07-
2020

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

Mr SHEIK AFTHAB

Dr AGNES ANTO C

Dr NIVITHA VARGHEES

RAGHAVAN K

Dr VIVEK LUKOSE

Sr Dr ROSE ANITHA

SAJITHA |

LUFIYA GEORGE

Fr SI)JO CHERUVATHUR

CAROL VARGHESE

Rev DR Jose

Kannampuzha

Dr ASWATHY S U

Dr KARTHIK

Ms SHAMINE E VARKEY

31

31

32

78

40

69

41

26

39

37

69

38

35

49

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

B.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

84

42

30

660

192

432

132

26

61

48

432

192

158

244

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2013

11-02-
2019

16-01-
2019

02-04-
2011

12-09-
2006

26-02-
2019

08-08-
2019

01-08-
2019

01-07-
2019

09-10-
2019

01-10-
2019

03-08-
2020

20-08-
2020

10-08-
2020

08-12-
2020

17-08-
2020

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



106

107

108

109

110

11

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

Fr AJEESH BABU

Mr ALWYN VARGHESE

Dr KATHIAPPAN

Mr PARTHIBAN P

Ms Amrutha Mukundan

Dr Sunny Joseph
Kalayathankal

Dr CHIRAPPANATH BAZIL

ALBERT

Jeyakkannan N

Dr M Rajalakshmi

Dr Anoopa Jose

Chittilappilly

Dr Suraj Damodaran

Dr Anand Krishnan

DrJenson P O

Dr Dennymol PV

36

36

37

29

32

57

33

34

33

40

38

30

56

59

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

16

96

124

16

408

32

144

104

175

61

432

384

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-09-
2020

03-08-
2020

24-08-
2020

05-10-
2020

07-09-
2020

03-08-
2020

01-03-
2021

08-07-
2020

23-02-
2021

08-11-
2021

01-12-
2021

03-01-
2022

12-06-
2021

12-06-
2021

13-08-
2021

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



120  Gaswin Kastro G

121 Soorya M Nair

122 DrJacob George

123 Dr R Vijayakumar

124  Dr Sreenadhan S

125  Dr Jacob Chandapillai
O lagree

32

25

62

62

61

61

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

96

17

432

434

384

422

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-11-
2021

01-03-
2021

03-08-
2021

03-08-
2021

01-02-
2021

15-02-
2021

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular



